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Recei ved: 07/28/2015

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/2015

August 01, 2015

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6360 $0.725
Category 1B $0.6360 $0.725
Category 1C  $0.6360 $0.725
Category 2A  $0.6552 $0.747
Category 2B $0.6552 $0.747
Category 2C  $0.6552 $0.747
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4560 $0.520
Category 3B $0.4560 $0.520
Category 3C  $0.4560 $0.520
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4368 $0.498
Category 3B $0.4368 $0.498
Category 3C  $0.4368 $0.498
Category 4 $0.6552 $0.747

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.4171 $2.756
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2937 $2.615
$2.4171 $2.756
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2937 $2.615
$2.4171 $2.756
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2937 $2.615
$2.4171 $2.756
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2937 $2.615
$2.4171 $2.756

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.0512
$1.6624
$2.0613

$2.0704
$1.6816
$2.0805

$1.9984
$1.5579
$2.1670

$1.9792
$1.5387
$2.1478

$2.0704

Equiv.

$2.339
$1.896
$2.350

$2.361
$1.917
$2.372

$2.279
$1.776
$2.471

$2.257
$1.754
$2.449

$2.361

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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Recei ved: 07/28/2015

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6402 $0.730
Category 1B $0.6402 $0.730
Category 1C  $0.6402 $0.730
Category 2A  $0.6594 $0.752
Category 2B $0.6594 $0.752
Category 2C  $0.6594 $0.752
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4602 $0.525
Category 3B $0.4602 $0.525
Category 3C  $0.4602 $0.525
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4410 $0.503
Category 3B $0.4410 $0.503
Category 3C  $0.4410 $0.503
Category 4 $0.6594 $0.752

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.4461 $2.789
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2878 $2.609
$2.4461 $2.789
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2878 $2.609
$2.4461 $2.789
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2878 $2.609
$2.4461 $2.789
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2878 $2.609
$2.4461 $2.789

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 224

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0758 $2.367
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.0560 $2.344
$2.0950 $2.389
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.0752 $2.366
$1.9068 $2.174
$1.5579 $1.776
$1.8148 $2.069
$1.8876 $2.152
$1.5387 $1.754
$1.7956 $2.047
$2.0950 $2.389

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 225 effective 09/01/2015
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Recei ved: 07/28/2015

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8372 $0.955
Category 1B $0.8372 $0.955
Category 1C  $0.8372 $0.955
Category 2A  $0.8564 $0.976
Category 2B $0.8564 $0.976
Category 2C  $0.8564 $0.976
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6558 $0.748
Category 3B $0.6558 $0.748
Category 3C  $0.6558 $0.748
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6366 $0.726
Category 3B $0.6366 $0.726
Category 3C  $0.6366 $0.726
Category 4 $0.8564 $0.976

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.8311 $2.088
$1.8311 $2.088
$2.3115 $2.636
$1.8311 $2.088
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3115 $2.636
$1.8311 $2.088
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3115 $2.636
$1.8311 $2.088
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3115 $2.636
$1.8311 $2.088

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 224

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.5531 $1.771
$1.5531 $1.896
$2.0773 $2.369
$1.5723 $1.793
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.0965 $2.391
$1.8160 $2.071
$1.5579 $1.776
$2.2693 $2.588
$1.7968 $2.049
$1.5387 $1.754
$2.2501 $2.566
$1.5723 $1.793

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 225 effective 09/01/2015
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2015
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6338 $0.723 $2.4171 $2.756 $2.0512 $2.339
Category 1B $0.6338 $0.723 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.6338 $0.723 $2.2937 $2.615 $2.0613 $2.350
Category 2A  $0.6530 $0.745 $2.4171 $2.756 $2.0704 $2.361
Category 2B $0.6530 $0.745 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.6530 $0.745 $2.2937 $2.615 $2.0805 $2.372
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4539 $0.518 $2.4171 $2.756 $1.9681 $2.244
Category 3B $0.4539 $0.518 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.4539 $0.518 $2.2937 $2.615 $2.1310 $2.430
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4347 $0.496 $2.4171 $2.756 $1.9489 $2.222
Category 3B $0.4347 $0.496 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.4347 $0.496 $2.2937 $2.615 $2.1118 $2.408
Category 4 $0.6530 $0.745 $2.4171 $2.756 $2.0704 $2.361

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 225 effective 09/01/2015
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 224
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2015
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6338 $0.723 $2.4583 $2.803 $2.0862 $2.379
Category 1B $0.6338 $0.723 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.6338 $0.723 $2.2574 $2.574 $2.0287 $2.313
Category 2A  $0.6530 $0.745 $2.4583 $2.803 $2.1054 $2.401
Category 2B $0.6530 $0.745 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.6530 $0.745 $2.2574 $2.574 $2.0479 $2.335
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4539 $0.518 $2.4583 $2.803 $1.9715 $2.248
Category 3B $0.4539 $0.518 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.4539 $0.518 $2.2574 $2.574 $2.0813 $2.373
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4347 $0.496 $2.4583 $2.803 $1.9523 $2.226
Category 3B $0.4347 $0.496 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.4347 $0.496 $2.2574 $2.574 $2.0621 $2.351
Category 4 $0.6530 $0.745 $2.4583 $2.803 $2.1054 $2.401

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 225 effective 09/01/2015
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2015
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6360 $0.725 $2.4171 $2.756 $2.0512 $2.339
Category 1B $0.6360 $0.725 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.6360 $0.725 $2.2937 $2.615 $2.0613 $2.350
Category 2A  $0.6552 $0.747 $2.4171 $2.756 $2.0704 $2.361
Category 2B $0.6552 $0.747 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.6552 $0.747 $2.2937 $2.615 $2.0805 $2.372
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4560 $0.520 $2.4171 $2.756 $1.9595 $2.234
Category 3B $0.4560 $0.520 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.4560 $0.520 $2.2937 $2.615 $1.8507 $2.110
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4368 $0.498 $2.4171 $2.756 $1.9403 $2.212
Category 3B $0.4368 $0.498 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.4368 $0.498 $2.2937 $2.615 $1.8315 $2.088
Category 4 $0.6552 $0.747 $2.4171 $2.756 $2.0704 $2.361

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 225 effective 09/01/2015



Recei ved: 07/28/2015 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 224
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2015
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9098 $1.037 $2.4461 $2.789 $2.0758 $2.367
Category 1B $0.9098 $1.037 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9098 $1.037 $2.2878 $2.609 $2.0560 $2.344
Category 2A  $0.9290 $1.059 $2.4461 $2.789 $2.0950 $2.389
Category 2B $0.9290 $1.059 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9290 $1.059 $2.2878 $2.609 $2.0752 $2.366
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7279 $0.830 $2.4461 $2.789 $2.0266 $2.311
Category 3B $0.7279 $0.830 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.7279 $0.830 $2.2878 $2.609 $1.7418 $1.986
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7087 $0.808 $2.4461 $2.789 $2.0074 $2.289
Category 3B $0.7087 $0.808 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.7087 $0.808 $2.2878 $2.609 $1.7226 $1.964
Category 4 $0.9290 $1.059 $2.4461 $2.789 $2.0950 $2.389

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 225 effective 09/01/2015



